FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RI

02-02-2000



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Offic-

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DARIUS J. PREISLER and JASON T. MURAR	Name: LARRY J. WINGET	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	9/4 1/1	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1799 Foxknoll	
X Assignment Merger		
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Leonard State: MI Zip: 48038	
Other		
Execution Date: December 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09482747 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name: KONSTANTINE J. DIAMOND	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed	
1000 Town Center. Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075		
01/28/2000 MGORDON 00000038 09482747	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
04 FC:581 (40.00 0P) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	ue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
KONSTANTINE J. DIAMOND Name of Person Signing Signing	January 13, 2000 nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:3	

Attorney Docket No.: VEI 0265 PUS

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Darius J. Preisler of 52497 Powderhorn, Macomb, MI 48042, and Jason T. Murar of 15820 Lakeside Village Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48038, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Larry J. Winget, an individual, residing at 1799 Foxknoll, Leonard, MI 48038 ("ASSIGNEE"), his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

IN-MOLD LAMINATE COMPONENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 20 day of December, 1999 and the 20 day of December, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in his own name or names, or in our names, at his election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Darius J. Preisler

ason T. Murar

12/20/99

Attorney Docket No.: VEI 0265 PUS

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF MACOMB) ss.)	
	day of <u>Jocomber</u> PREISLER, to me known to be the per, and acknowledge that he executed the	
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:	HOPE DALECKE Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2000
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF MACOMB) ss.)	
appeared before me JASON T	day of DECENTER MURAR, to me known to be the pers , and acknowledge that he executed the Notary Public My Commission expires:	son named in and who
(SEAL)	DARIUS J. PREISLER MOTARY PUBLIC - MACOMB COUNTY, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/12/9	MI C

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 01/13/2000